## Friends of the Suring Area Public Library Endowment Fund

The goal of this fund is to preserve the beauty and structure of the Suring Area Public Library. As a 501c(3) non-profit organization, donations made to this fund are tax deductible. Donations will be memorialized by the addition of the name of the person or organization in whose honor/memory the donation is made to the donor memorial display, which is located in the entrance of the Municipal/Library building.

This shadowbox donor display, constructed and donated by Diversified Woodcrafts, Inc. of Suring, provides a beautiful exhibit to honor donors and memorials. Each category of gift notes a local type of tree from our own Northwoods. The category amounts are as follows:

Ash:\$151-\$1,000Birch:\$1,001-\$2,500Maple:\$2,501-\$5,000Oak:\$5,001 and up

Donors, who wish to be memorialized in this display, will have their names appear on the brass plates and become part of the ongoing record of the Suring Area Public Library's generous contributors.

For donations less than \$150 per year, contributors will be listed on a yearly donor sheet, displayed in the library.

Donations may be made by sending a check or money order payable to "Friends of the Suring Area Public Library", which is a non-profit corporation with 501c(3) status. A donor should complete the Endowment/Memorial Fund form for the record. Please note in the memo portion of your remittance that the donation is for the Library Endowment Fund.

The President and Treasurer of the Friends of the Suring Area Public Library are authorized to sign for release of the funds with majority approval of members of the Friends of the Suring Area Public Library.

In the event that the President and Treasurer are not available to fulfill their duties and/or the Friends of the Suring Area Public Library dissolve, the funds will be set aside in a Library Maintenance Fund Account. This Maintenance Fund will be managed by the fiscal agent for the Suring Area Public Library. (Endowment Policy adopted by the Friends of the Suring Area Public Library, September 13, 2010).



Thank you for your donation to the Friends of the Suring Area Public Library. Please complete this form and mail it with your donation to:

## Friends of the Suring Area Public Library P.O. Box 74 Suring, WI 54174

## **Donor Information:**

Name:				
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip Code: _	
Daytime Phone:				
Donation Amount:				
\$25	\$50	\$75	\$100	Other
Donation to (Select	one):			
Endowment F		Men		
Please make checks	payable to the Frier	nds of the Suring Area	Public Library.	
Other Information:				
I would like t	o be recognized on	the Library's published	donor's list.	
I do not want	t to be recognized o	n the Library's publish	ed donor's list.	
I would like a	receipt for my tax	deductible contributio	n.	
I would like n my will or other fina		oout giving to the Frien	ds of the Suring Are	a Public Library, through
For more information,	, please contact Jill Tro	ochta, Library Director at	920-842-4451.	
	•	y is a non-profit 501c(3) Iry services and program	•	ring Area Public Library,